

Genea Treatment Costs

Vasectomy reversal

Your expected costs will be made up of the following components:

| Doctors fee | | Genea day surgery fees | | Anaesthetists fees | |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------|--|
| Treatment | Type of Fee | Fees payable | Expected out of pocket after rebates*** | | |
| Vasectomy Reversal - unilateral | Doctors fee* | \$4,130 | \$3,121 - \$3,382 | | |
| | Genea day surgery fees** | \$0 - \$2,666.11 | \$0 - \$2,666.11 | | |
| Vasectomy Reversal - bilateral | Doctors fee | \$4,130 | \$2,914 - \$3,175 | | |
| | Genea day surgery fees | \$0 - \$3,082.10 | \$0 - \$3,082.10 | | |
| Vasectomy Reversal (unilateral or bilateral) | Anaesthetists fees | \$1,000 - \$1,500 Dependent on level of sedation and duration of procedure | | | |

Please ensure you have a current referral from your GP in order to claim from Medicare.

* This fee includes surgeon and assistant. The Medicare Safety Net does not apply to this fee.

** Day surgery fee is subject to level of health fund cover. The quoted price relates to the Genea Kent Street clinic only.

*** Dependent on Medicare eligibility, health fund, level of cover & gap cover. See your patient relationship coordinator for further information.

Microsurgical vasovasostomy

A unique and superior surgical technique now offered by Genea at our Kent Street location.

The advantages of this technique over conventional vasectomy reversal procedures include:

- minimally invasive approach
- meticulous double layer surgical technique using very fine sutures
- small incisions (1-2 cm) with no need for a drain
- rapid recovery with no need for an overnight stay in the hospital
- reduced pain and postoperative complications
- significantly reduced cost.

Our aim is to help a couple achieve a healthy live birth.

This not only depends on the success of the surgery, but also the proper appraisal of post microsurgical vasovasostomy sperm function. This can be affected by the presence of anti-sperm antibodies and the individual's patient history and can be impacted by the female partner's fertility factors.

As a specialised fertility unit, Genea has the expertise in assessing the fertility of the couple (not just the male partner) to provide patients with an unbiased comparison of the likely success rate of the two approaches available to them (IVF or surgical vasectomy reversal) and to assist them make the right choice.

Sperm extraction and freezing services can be provided at the same time as the microsurgical vasovasostomy if necessary.

If required pathology & freeze fees will be billed separately

The above figures are an indication of the fees and out of pocket expenses you can expect.

Your particular circumstances (Medicare and health fund) will determine your actual costs and out of pocket.

Doctors and Anaesthetists fees will be billed independent of Genea, by the specialists.

For the most current version of Genea's fees please visit our website: www.genea.com.au/fees

Fees current as at January 2020

The above fees are subject to Genea price changes and Medicare rebate adjustments.

Genea Treatment Costs

genea.com.au/fees

Taking the pain out of payment

- We will lodge your paid invoice with Medicare and your health fund (if applicable) on your behalf.
- You will have your own patient relationship coordinator to support you and answer questions.